conditions or if funds are waiting out the market downturn.

22: “Why Private Equity Is Targeting Individual Investors,” Bain & Co., Or Skolnik, et al., February 27, 2023.

https://www.bain.com/insights/why-private-equity-is-targeting-individual-investors-global-private-equity-report-2023/

31 Q1 2023 US PE BREAKDOWN

Sponsored by

FUNDRAISING AND PERFORMANCE

PE returns experienced a mild correction relative to public
markets, where the S&P 500 ended 2022 down 19.4%. By
comparison, the rolling one-year horizon IRR for US PE funds
as of Q3 2022 was 6.6%. The divergence between the one-
year returns for public markets and private equity is one of
the widest we’ve seen over the last 20 years. A good way to
resolve this would be for public equity to push higher while
private equity stays relatively flat. That prospect seemed
far-fetched only a month ago, but now, with the calculus on
interest rates having changed since the SVB meltdown and
the possibility of a Fed pivot coming back into view, it’s a more
plausible scenario.

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022*

PE funds quarterly IRR

Source: PitchBook  •  Geography: US
*As of September 30, 2022

Note: Q3 2022 data is preliminary.

-0
.6

%

-1
4.

0%

7.7
%

6.
0%

4.
3%

9.
5%

5.
2%

3.
8%

0.
0%

5.
4% 1.0

%

0.
7% 1.8

%

1.4
%

BX KKR APO CG ARES TPG Median

TTM Q4 2022

Gross PE returns/appreciation by manager*

Source: Company reports  •  Geography: Global
*As of December 31, 2022

Additional research

COPYRIGHT © 2023 by PitchBook Data, Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced
in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping,
and information storage and retrieval systems—without the express written permission of PitchBook Data, Inc.
Contents are based on information from sources believed to be reliable, but accuracy and completeness cannot be
guaranteed. Nothing herein should be construed as any past, current or future recommendation to buy or sell any
security or an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. This material does not purport to contain